

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/05/2020 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8017(05) (PCN 00Z3)	Custer	Structure (21' x 7' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading
2.	ER 0079(85)160 (PCN 07JR)	Butte	Structure (2-12'x12' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
3.	NH 0014(222)254 (PCN 05E4)	Hughes	Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work
4.	IM 0294(73)121 (PCN 07T4)	Moody	Rest Area Lighting
5.	PH 8052(71) (PCN 04L4)	Pennington	Signing & Delineation

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00Z3

Project No: BRO 8017(05)

Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles north of Hermosa over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (21' x 7' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Custer

09/25/2020

Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	3.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	24.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
7	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1.000	Each	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	631.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$6,941.00	\$15.00	\$9,465.00
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	997.000	CuYd	\$13.00	\$12,961.00	\$19.00	\$18,943.00
10	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	210.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$1,680.00
11	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	2.000	Sta	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	216.900	Ton	\$36.00	\$7,808.40	\$40.00	\$8,676.00
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	179.000	CuYd	\$14.00	\$2,506.00	\$8.00	\$1,432.00
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	162.000	CuYd	\$71.00	\$11,502.00	\$90.00	\$14,580.00
16	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	86.000	Ft	\$54.00	\$4,644.00	\$60.00	\$5,160.00
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	86.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$1,204.00	\$15.00	\$1,290.00
18	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
19	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
20	560E4001	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,240.00	\$59,520.00	\$1,950.00	\$93,600.00
21	560E4002	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$205.00	\$9,840.00	\$310.00	\$14,880.00
22	560E4003	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
23	560E4004	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
25	632E3500	Reset Sign	1.000	Each	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00Z3

Project No: BRO 8017(05)

Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles north of Hermosa over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (21' x 7' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Custer

09/25/2020

Page 2 of 8

Bidder:
Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	64.500	SqFt	\$6.00	\$387.00	\$5.50	\$354.75
27	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
28	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7.000	Each	\$115.00	\$805.00	\$105.00	\$735.00
29	700E0110	Class A Riprap	232.700	Ton	\$37.00	\$8,609.90	\$60.00	\$13,962.00
30	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	8.000	Lb	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
31	731E0200	Fertilizing	0.320	Ton	\$2,800.00	\$896.00	\$1,750.00	\$560.00
32	732E0100	Mulching	1.500	Ton	\$1,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$770.00	\$1,155.00
33	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,298.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$5,192.00	\$5.00	\$6,490.00
34	735E3010	Salvage, Store, and Replant Tree	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
35	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	191.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$859.50	\$4.00	\$764.00
36	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$350.00	\$350.00

Total Bid Amount

\$213,617.80

\$279,441.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00Z3

Project No: BRO 8017(05)

Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles north of Hermosa over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (21' x 7' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Custer

Bidder:
Mainline Holdings Inc

09/25/2020

Page 3 of 8

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$42,550.00	\$42,550.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	3.000	Each	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	24.000	Ft	\$23.00	\$552.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
7	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1.000	Each	\$94.50	\$94.50	\$150.00	\$150.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	631.000	CuYd	\$28.35	\$17,888.85	\$6.00	\$3,786.00
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	997.000	CuYd	\$24.75	\$24,675.75	\$25.00	\$24,925.00
10	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	210.000	CuYd	\$17.75	\$3,727.50	\$6.00	\$1,260.00
11	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	2.000	Sta	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,525.00	\$6,525.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	216.900	Ton	\$45.00	\$9,760.50	\$23.00	\$4,988.70
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	179.000	CuYd	\$23.00	\$4,117.00	\$8.00	\$1,432.00
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	162.000	CuYd	\$98.00	\$15,876.00	\$60.00	\$9,720.00
16	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	86.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,580.00	\$17.00	\$1,462.00
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	86.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$2,752.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00
18	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$824.00	\$3,296.00	\$654.00	\$2,616.00
19	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
20	560E4001	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,350.00	\$64,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$57,600.00
21	560E4002	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$306.00	\$14,688.00	\$280.00	\$13,440.00
22	560E4003	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$16,870.00	\$33,740.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
23	560E4004	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$5,580.00	\$11,160.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
24	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$31.50	\$126.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
25	632E3500	Reset Sign	1.000	Each	\$119.50	\$119.50	\$150.00	\$150.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 00Z3

Project No: BRO 8017(05)

Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles north of Hermosa over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (21' x 7' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Custer

Bidder:
Mainline Holdings Inc

09/25/2020

Page 4 of 8

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	64.500	SqFt	\$6.30	\$406.35	\$6.00	\$387.00
27	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$755.00	\$755.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7.000	Each	\$119.50	\$836.50	\$130.00	\$910.00
29	700E0110	Class A Riprap	232.700	Ton	\$75.40	\$17,545.58	\$64.00	\$14,892.80
30	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	8.000	Lb	\$37.80	\$302.40	\$100.00	\$800.00
31	731E0200	Fertilizing	0.320	Ton	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$960.00
32	732E0100	Mulching	1.500	Ton	\$280.00	\$420.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,625.00
33	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,298.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$6,490.00	\$6.00	\$7,788.00
34	735E3010	Salvage, Store, and Replant Tree	1.000	Each	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	191.000	SqYd	\$6.25	\$1,193.75	\$3.50	\$668.50
36	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$400.00	\$400.00

Total Bid Amount

\$312,848.18

\$317,291.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00Z3

Project No: BRO 8017(05)

Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles north of Hermosa over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (21' x 7' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Custer

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

09/25/2020

Page 5 of 8

Bidder:
ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
INCORPORATED

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	3.000	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	24.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
7	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1.000	Each	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	631.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$5,048.00	\$20.00	\$12,620.00
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	997.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$17,946.00	\$25.00	\$24,925.00
10	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	210.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00
11	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	2.000	Sta	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	216.900	Ton	\$24.00	\$5,205.60	\$50.00	\$10,845.00
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	179.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$17,900.00	\$100.00	\$17,900.00
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	162.000	CuYd	\$95.00	\$15,390.00	\$100.00	\$16,200.00
16	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	86.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	\$30.00	\$2,580.00
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	86.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	\$30.00	\$2,580.00
18	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
19	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
20	560E4001	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,300.00	\$62,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$57,600.00
21	560E4002	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$500.00	\$24,000.00
22	560E4003	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	560E4004	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
24	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
25	632E3500	Reset Sign	1.000	Each	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$110.00	\$110.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 00Z3

Project No: BRO 8017(05)

Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles north of Hermosa over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (21' x 7' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Custer

09/25/2020

Page 6 of 8

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
INCORPORATED

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	64.500	SqFt	\$5.00	\$322.50	\$25.00	\$1,612.50
27	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7.000	Each	\$95.00	\$665.00	\$110.00	\$770.00
29	700E0110	Class A Riprap	232.700	Ton	\$75.00	\$17,452.50	\$50.00	\$11,635.00
30	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	8.000	Lb	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$79.00	\$632.00
31	731E0200	Fertilizing	0.320	Ton	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,800.00	\$896.00
32	732E0100	Mulching	1.500	Ton	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,550.00
33	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,298.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,894.00	\$4.00	\$5,192.00
34	735E3010	Salvage, Store, and Replant Tree	1.000	Each	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
35	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	191.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$1,146.00	\$5.00	\$955.00
36	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

Total Bid Amount

\$318,754.60

\$321,560.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00Z3

Project No: BRO 8017(05)

Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles north of Hermosa over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (21' x 7' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Custer

Bidder:
Martin Construction, Inc.

09/25/2020

Page 7 of 8

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$61,461.68	\$61,461.68		
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$17,250.75	\$17,250.75		
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00		
4	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	3.000	Each	\$479.01	\$1,437.03		
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$21,055.00	\$21,055.00		
6	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	24.000	Ft	\$33.68	\$808.32		
7	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1.000	Each	\$84.57	\$84.57		
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	631.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$9,465.00		
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	997.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$19,940.00		
10	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	210.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$4,200.00		
11	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	2.000	Sta	\$1,077.60	\$2,155.20		
12	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
13	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	216.900	Ton	\$25.02	\$5,426.84		
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	179.000	CuYd	\$13.22	\$2,366.38		
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	162.000	CuYd	\$82.58	\$13,377.96		
16	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	86.000	Ft	\$17.99	\$1,547.14		
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	86.000	Ft	\$30.25	\$2,601.50		
18	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$137.89	\$551.56		
19	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$269.40	\$1,077.60		
20	560E4001	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,235.45	\$59,301.60		
21	560E4002	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$845.35	\$40,576.80		
22	560E4003	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$15,367.59	\$30,735.18		
23	560E4004	Special Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$16,387.00	\$32,774.00		
24	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	4.000	Each	\$28.19	\$112.76		
25	632E3500	Reset Sign	1.000	Each	\$107.12	\$107.12		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00Z3

Project No: BRO 8017(05)

Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles north of Hermosa over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (21' x 7' Precast RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Custer

09/25/2020

Page 8 of 8

Bidder:
Martin Construction, Inc.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	64.500	SqFt	\$5.64	\$363.78		
27	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$676.50	\$676.50		
28	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7.000	Each	\$107.11	\$749.77		
29	700E0110	Class A Riprap	232.700	Ton	\$96.41	\$22,434.61		
30	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	8.000	Lb	\$78.93	\$631.44		
31	731E0200	Fertilizing	0.320	Ton	\$2,818.75	\$902.00		
32	732E0100	Mulching	1.500	Ton	\$1,691.25	\$2,536.88		
33	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,298.000	Ft	\$3.95	\$5,127.10		
34	735E3010	Salvage, Store, and Replant Tree	1.000	Each	\$3,733.44	\$3,733.44		
35	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	191.000	SqYd	\$15.46	\$2,952.86		
36	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$222.50	\$222.50		

Total Bid Amount

\$391,944.86

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 07JR
 Project No: ER 0079(85)160
 Project Location: SD79 - 10 miles NE of SD168 Over Frog Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12'x12' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
 County: Butte

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$41,933.45	\$41,933.45
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$52,263.90	\$52,263.90
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$159,512.08	\$159,512.08
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	724.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$362.00	\$0.48	\$347.52
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	270.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$0.95	\$256.50
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,323.000	CuYd	\$17.50	\$75,652.50	\$17.73	\$76,646.79
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	4,536.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$81,648.00	\$17.32	\$78,563.52
8	205E0010	Dust Control Chloride	4,760.000	Lb	\$0.70	\$3,332.00	\$0.65	\$3,094.00
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$12,250.61	\$12,250.61
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$41,562.37	\$41,562.37
11	260E1010	Base Course	630.000	Ton	\$52.00	\$32,760.00	\$47.86	\$30,151.80
12	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	560.000	Ton	\$17.00	\$9,520.00	\$15.24	\$8,534.40
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	237.600	Ton	\$228.00	\$54,172.80	\$215.43	\$51,186.17
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	147.000	CuYd	\$26.00	\$3,822.00	\$33.29	\$4,893.63
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	634.000	CuYd	\$94.00	\$59,596.00	\$109.91	\$69,682.94
16	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	353.400	CuYd	\$770.00	\$272,118.00	\$720.25	\$254,536.35
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	53,053.000	Lb	\$1.80	\$95,495.40	\$2.25	\$119,369.25
18	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$30,225.25	\$30,225.25
19	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	174.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$391.50	\$2.14	\$372.36
20	620E0040	Type 4 Right-of-Way Fence	550.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$1,787.50	\$3.57	\$1,963.50
21	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	966.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$1,690.50	\$1.43	\$1,381.38
22	620E1020	2 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$184.30	\$2,211.60
23	620E1030	3 Post Panel	1.000	Each	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$190.25	\$190.25
24	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	400.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$120.00	\$0.30	\$120.00
25	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	50.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$15.00	\$0.30	\$15.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 07JR
 Project No: ER 0079(85)160
 Project Location: SD79 - 10 miles NE of SD168 Over Frog Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12'x12' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
 County: Butte

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,449.50	\$28.99	\$1,449.50
27	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	347.400	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,737.00	\$4.76	\$1,653.62
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,933.54	\$18,933.54
29	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$118.91	\$713.46
30	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,200.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$240.00	\$0.12	\$144.00
31	700E0310	Class C Riprap	570.800	Ton	\$82.00	\$46,805.60	\$115.80	\$66,098.64
32	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	32.000	Lb	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$29.73	\$951.36
33	731E0200	Fertilizing	1.000	Ton	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,757.62	\$1,757.62
34	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	2.400	Ton	\$3,250.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.85	\$4,802.04
35	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	550.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.95	\$3,272.50
36	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	138.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$552.00	\$5.95	\$821.10
37	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,080.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$7,560.00	\$6.75	\$7,290.00
38	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	75.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$47.51	\$3,563.25
39	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	270.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$3.25	\$877.50
40	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,614.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$6,456.00	\$3.75	\$6,052.50

Total Bid Amount

\$1,088,233.30

\$1,159,645.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 07JR
 Project No: ER 0079(85)160
 Project Location: SD79 - 10 miles NE of SD168 Over Frog Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12'x12' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
 County: Butte

Bidder:
 HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

09/25/2020

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$74,573.24	\$74,573.24		
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$60,390.82	\$60,390.82		
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$257,611.13	\$257,611.13		
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	724.000	Ft	\$16.07	\$11,634.68		
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	270.000	Ft	\$2.11	\$569.70		
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,323.000	CuYd	\$14.41	\$62,294.43		
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	4,536.000	CuYd	\$16.60	\$75,297.60		
8	205E0010	Dust Control Chloride	4,760.000	Lb	\$0.90	\$4,284.00		
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$8,308.93	\$8,308.93		
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$57,763.00	\$57,763.00		
11	260E1010	Base Course	630.000	Ton	\$47.95	\$30,208.50		
12	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	560.000	Ton	\$29.84	\$16,710.40		
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	237.600	Ton	\$249.42	\$59,262.19		
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	147.000	CuYd	\$104.12	\$15,305.64		
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	634.000	CuYd	\$113.86	\$72,187.24		
16	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	353.400	CuYd	\$1,070.59	\$378,346.51		
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	53,053.000	Lb	\$1.66	\$88,067.98		
18	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$11,116.38	\$11,116.38		
19	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	174.000	Ft	\$2.17	\$377.58		
20	620E0040	Type 4 Right-of-Way Fence	550.000	Ft	\$3.61	\$1,985.50		
21	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	966.000	Ft	\$1.44	\$1,391.04		
22	620E1020	2 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$186.54	\$2,238.48		
23	620E1030	3 Post Panel	1.000	Each	\$192.57	\$192.57		
24	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	400.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$120.00		
25	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	50.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$15.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 07JR
 Project No: ER 0079(85)160
 Project Location: SD79 - 10 miles NE of SD168 Over Frog Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-12'x12' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
 County: Butte

Bidder:
 HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

09/25/2020

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,449.50		
27	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	347.400	SqFt	\$40.12	\$13,937.69		
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,619.16	\$6,619.16		
29	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$120.35	\$722.10		
30	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,200.000	Ft	\$0.12	\$144.00		
31	700E0310	Class C Riprap	570.800	Ton	\$87.97	\$50,213.28		
32	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	32.000	Lb	\$14.44	\$462.08		
33	731E0200	Fertilizing	1.000	Ton	\$2.41	\$2.41		
34	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	2.400	Ton	\$5,054.63	\$12,131.11		
35	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	550.000	Ft	\$3.61	\$1,985.50		
36	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	138.000	Ft	\$2.11	\$291.18		
37	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,080.000	Ft	\$6.06	\$6,544.80		
38	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	75.000	CuYd	\$32.85	\$2,463.75		
39	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	270.000	Ft	\$9.39	\$2,535.30		
40	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,614.000	SqYd	\$4.06	\$6,552.84		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,396,307.23

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 05E4

Project No: NH 0014(222)254

Project Location: US14 - Fm E of Blunt to the Hughes/Hyde Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work

County: Hughes

09/25/2020

Page 1 of 12

Bidder:
Asphalt Paving & Materials Company

Bidder:
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$270,741.69	\$270,741.69	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
2	009E3210	Construction Staking	13.400	Mile	\$1,295.00	\$17,353.00	\$1,295.00	\$17,353.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	12.965	Mile	\$500.00	\$6,482.50	\$500.00	\$6,482.50
4	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
5	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	009E9900	Training Program	500.000	Hour	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
8	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	267.000	Ft	\$7.52	\$2,007.84	\$7.52	\$2,007.84
9	110E0135	Remove Delineator	260.000	Each	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
10	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	6.000	Each	\$895.00	\$5,370.00	\$895.00	\$5,370.00
11	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	620.500	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,102.50	\$5.00	\$3,102.50
12	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	972.400	SqYd	\$0.25	\$243.10	\$5.00	\$4,862.00
13	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.300	CuYd	\$25.00	\$32.50	\$25.00	\$32.50
14	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	8.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
15	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	31.000	Each	\$685.00	\$21,235.00	\$685.00	\$21,235.00
16	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	648.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$5,184.00	\$8.00	\$5,184.00
17	120E4100	Reprofiling Ditch	11.400	Sta	\$685.00	\$7,809.00	\$685.00	\$7,809.00
18	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	25.300	MGal	\$40.00	\$1,012.00	\$40.00	\$1,012.00
19	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
20	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	2,646.500	Ton	\$7.00	\$18,525.50	\$15.00	\$39,697.50
21	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	1,323.300	Ton	\$15.00	\$19,849.50	\$19.00	\$25,142.70
22	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	2,646.500	Ton	\$12.50	\$33,081.25	\$6.50	\$17,202.25
23	270E0210	Haul and Stockpile Granular Material	8,115.300	Ton	\$12.00	\$97,383.60	\$6.50	\$52,749.45
24	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	1,799.200	Ton	\$560.00	\$1,007,552.00	\$550.00	\$989,560.00
25	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	35,627.600	Ton	\$34.00	\$1,211,338.40	\$40.53	\$1,443,986.63

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 05E4

Project No: NH 0014(222)254

Project Location: US14 - Fm E of Blunt to the Hughes/Hyde Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work

County: Hughes

09/25/2020

Page 2 of 12

Bidder:
Asphalt Paving & Materials Company

Bidder:
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,926.000	Ton	\$43.00	\$82,818.00	\$50.30	\$96,877.80
27	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	369.700	Ton	\$180.00	\$66,546.00	\$190.00	\$70,243.00
28	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	25.900	Mile	\$580.00	\$15,022.00	\$580.00	\$15,022.00
29	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	156.100	Ton	\$600.00	\$93,660.00	\$500.00	\$78,050.00
30	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	65.200	Ton	\$600.00	\$39,120.00	\$600.00	\$39,120.00
31	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	682.200	Ton	\$45.00	\$30,699.00	\$40.00	\$27,288.00
32	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	314,948.000	SqYd	\$0.60	\$188,968.80	\$0.75	\$236,211.00
33	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
34	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
35	450E4512	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
36	450E4513	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
37	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
38	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00
39	450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
40	450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00
41	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	9.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
42	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
43	450E9000	Reset Pipe	8.000	Ft	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00
44	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	31.000	Each	\$885.00	\$27,435.00	\$885.00	\$27,435.00
45	450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	68.000	Ft	\$160.00	\$10,880.00	\$160.00	\$10,880.00
46	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	82.000	Ft	\$230.00	\$18,860.00	\$230.00	\$18,860.00
47	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	21.800	CuYd	\$1,254.56	\$27,349.41	\$1,254.56	\$27,349.41
48	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	1.700	CuFt	\$357.35	\$607.50	\$357.35	\$607.50
49	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$2,775.90	\$5,551.80	\$2,775.90	\$5,551.80
50	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	226.000	Each	\$23.83	\$5,385.58	\$23.83	\$5,385.58

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05E4

Project No: NH 0014(222)254

Project Location: US14 - Fm E of Blunt to the Hughes/Hyde Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work

County: Hughes

Bidder:
Asphalt Paving & Materials Company

09/25/2020

Page 3 of 12

Bidder:
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,458.000	Lb	\$3.59	\$5,234.22	\$3.59	\$5,234.22
52	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	110.000	Each	\$30.34	\$3,337.40	\$30.34	\$3,337.40
53	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
54	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	325.000	Ft	\$40.45	\$13,146.25	\$40.45	\$13,146.25
55	630E1500	Type 1 Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
56	630E2018	MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00
57	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	260.000	Each	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00
58	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	18.000	Each	\$26.00	\$468.00	\$26.00	\$468.00
59	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	6.000	Each	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
60	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	589.000	Gal	\$22.00	\$12,958.00	\$22.00	\$12,958.00
61	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	96.000	Gal	\$22.00	\$2,112.00	\$22.00	\$2,112.00
62	634E0010	Flagging	665.500	Hour	\$28.99	\$19,292.85	\$28.99	\$19,292.85
63	634E0020	Pilot Car	332.500	Hour	\$41.88	\$13,925.10	\$41.88	\$13,925.10
64	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	947.600	SqFt	\$2.00	\$1,895.20	\$2.00	\$1,895.20
65	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00
66	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	15.000	Each	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
67	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	51.900	Mile	\$100.00	\$5,190.00	\$100.00	\$5,190.00
68	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	10.000	Lb	\$112.70	\$1,127.00	\$112.70	\$1,127.00
69	730E1200	Hydroseeding	2,724.000	SqYd	\$0.41	\$1,116.84	\$0.41	\$1,116.84
70	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,127.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$2,254.00	\$2.00	\$2,254.00
71	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	596.000	Ft	\$4.75	\$2,831.00	\$4.75	\$2,831.00
72	734E0450	Temporary Water Barrier	224.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$17,920.00	\$80.00	\$17,920.00
73	734E4990	Dewatering	14.000	Day	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
74	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
75	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$3,589,804.32

\$3,782,167.81

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 05E4

Project No: NH 0014(222)254

Project Location: US14 - Fm E of Blunt to the Hughes/Hyde Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work

County: Hughes

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

09/25/2020

Page 5 of 12

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$192,070.00	\$192,070.00
2	009E3210	Construction Staking	13.400	Mile	\$1,500.00	\$20,100.00	\$1,430.00	\$19,162.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	12.965	Mile	\$550.00	\$7,130.75	\$550.00	\$7,130.75
4	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
5	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	009E9900	Training Program	500.000	Hour	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	267.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$2,403.00	\$10.00	\$2,670.00
9	110E0135	Remove Delineator	260.000	Each	\$11.00	\$2,860.00	\$11.00	\$2,860.00
10	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	6.000	Each	\$7.00	\$42.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
11	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	620.500	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,723.00	\$10.00	\$6,205.00
12	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	972.400	SqYd	\$9.00	\$8,751.60	\$15.00	\$14,586.00
13	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.300	CuYd	\$30.00	\$39.00	\$150.00	\$195.00
14	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	8.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
15	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	31.000	Each	\$170.00	\$5,270.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00
16	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	648.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$5,184.00	\$8.00	\$5,184.00
17	120E4100	Reprofiling Ditch	11.400	Sta	\$1,100.00	\$12,540.00	\$500.00	\$5,700.00
18	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	25.300	MGal	\$22.00	\$556.60	\$1.00	\$25.30
19	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
20	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	2,646.500	Ton	\$10.00	\$26,465.00	\$10.00	\$26,465.00
21	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	1,323.300	Ton	\$18.00	\$23,819.40	\$7.75	\$10,255.58
22	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	2,646.500	Ton	\$7.00	\$18,525.50	\$10.00	\$26,465.00
23	270E0210	Haul and Stockpile Granular Material	8,115.300	Ton	\$7.00	\$56,807.10	\$6.00	\$48,691.80
24	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	1,799.200	Ton	\$585.00	\$1,052,532.00	\$560.00	\$1,007,552.00
25	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	35,627.600	Ton	\$38.00	\$1,353,848.80	\$43.65	\$1,555,144.74

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 05E4

Project No: NH 0014(222)254

Project Location: US14 - Fm E of Blunt to the Hughes/Hyde Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work

County: Hughes

09/25/2020

Page 6 of 12

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,926.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$96,300.00	\$43.65	\$84,069.90
27	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	369.700	Ton	\$195.00	\$72,091.50	\$200.00	\$73,940.00
28	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	25.900	Mile	\$650.00	\$16,835.00	\$805.00	\$20,849.50
29	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	156.100	Ton	\$600.00	\$93,660.00	\$650.00	\$101,465.00
30	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	65.200	Ton	\$815.00	\$53,138.00	\$750.00	\$48,900.00
31	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	682.200	Ton	\$53.00	\$36,156.60	\$70.00	\$47,754.00
32	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	314,948.000	SqYd	\$0.90	\$283,453.20	\$1.35	\$425,179.80
33	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
34	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
35	450E4512	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
36	450E4513	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
37	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
38	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
39	450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
41	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	9.000	Each	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
42	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
43	450E9000	Reset Pipe	8.000	Ft	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
44	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	31.000	Each	\$440.00	\$13,640.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00
45	450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	68.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$135.00	\$9,180.00
46	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	82.000	Ft	\$280.00	\$22,960.00	\$275.00	\$22,550.00
47	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	21.800	CuYd	\$1,400.00	\$30,520.00	\$2,700.00	\$58,860.00
48	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	1.700	CuFt	\$400.00	\$680.00	\$950.00	\$1,615.00
49	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
50	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	226.000	Each	\$27.00	\$6,102.00	\$22.00	\$4,972.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 05E4

Project No: NH 0014(222)254

Project Location: US14 - Fm E of Blunt to the Hughes/Hyde Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work

County: Hughes

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

09/25/2020

Page 7 of 12

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,458.000	Lb	\$4.00	\$5,832.00	\$6.60	\$9,622.80
52	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	110.000	Each	\$33.00	\$3,630.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00
53	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
54	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	325.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$14,300.00	\$38.50	\$12,512.50
55	630E1500	Type 1 Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,575.00	\$14,300.00
56	630E2018	MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,620.00	\$18,480.00
57	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	260.000	Each	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$44.00	\$11,440.00
58	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	18.000	Each	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
59	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	6.000	Each	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$55.00	\$330.00
60	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	589.000	Gal	\$24.00	\$14,136.00	\$24.20	\$14,253.80
61	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	96.000	Gal	\$24.00	\$2,304.00	\$24.20	\$2,323.20
62	634E0010	Flagging	665.500	Hour	\$28.99	\$19,292.85	\$28.99	\$19,292.85
63	634E0020	Pilot Car	332.500	Hour	\$41.88	\$13,925.10	\$41.88	\$13,925.10
64	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	947.600	SqFt	\$3.00	\$2,842.80	\$2.20	\$2,084.72
65	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$53,900.00	\$53,900.00
66	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	15.000	Each	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
67	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	51.900	Mile	\$110.00	\$5,709.00	\$110.00	\$5,709.00
68	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	10.000	Lb	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
69	730E1200	Hydroseeding	2,724.000	SqYd	\$0.50	\$1,362.00	\$0.55	\$1,498.20
70	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,127.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$3,381.00	\$2.00	\$2,254.00
71	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	596.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,576.00	\$5.50	\$3,278.00
72	734E0450	Temporary Water Barrier	224.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$16,800.00	\$90.00	\$20,160.00
73	734E4990	Dewatering	14.000	Day	\$780.00	\$10,920.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
74	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	6.000	Each	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
75	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$3,900,094.80

\$4,160,311.53

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05E4

Project No: NH 0014(222)254

Project Location: US14 - Fm E of Blunt to the Hughes/Hyde Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work

County: Hughes

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

09/25/2020

Page 9 of 12

Bidder:
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
2	009E3210	Construction Staking	13.400	Mile	\$1,295.00	\$17,353.00	\$1,390.00	\$18,626.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	12.965	Mile	\$500.00	\$6,482.50	\$537.00	\$6,962.21
4	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
5	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00
6	009E4200	Construction Schedule, Category II	1.000	LS	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$9,760.00	\$9,760.00
7	009E9900	Training Program	500.000	Hour	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	267.000	Ft	\$7.52	\$2,007.84	\$8.05	\$2,149.35
9	110E0135	Remove Delineator	260.000	Each	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.70	\$2,782.00
10	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	6.000	Each	\$895.00	\$5,370.00	\$961.00	\$5,766.00
11	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	620.500	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,102.50	\$5.35	\$3,319.68
12	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	972.400	SqYd	\$8.00	\$7,779.20	\$28.30	\$27,518.92
13	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.300	CuYd	\$25.00	\$32.50	\$26.80	\$34.84
14	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	8.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$91.30	\$730.40
15	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	31.000	Each	\$685.00	\$21,235.00	\$735.00	\$22,785.00
16	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	648.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$5,184.00	\$8.00	\$5,184.00
17	120E4100	Reprofiling Ditch	11.400	Sta	\$685.00	\$7,809.00	\$735.00	\$8,379.00
18	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	25.300	MGal	\$115.00	\$2,909.50	\$28.80	\$728.64
19	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,590.00	\$8,590.00
20	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	2,646.500	Ton	\$16.55	\$43,799.58	\$23.20	\$61,398.80
21	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	1,323.300	Ton	\$7.85	\$10,387.91	\$20.00	\$26,466.00
22	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	2,646.500	Ton	\$4.70	\$12,438.55	\$16.20	\$42,873.30
23	270E0210	Haul and Stockpile Granular Material	8,115.300	Ton	\$6.45	\$52,343.69	\$16.20	\$131,467.86
24	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	1,799.200	Ton	\$571.80	\$1,028,782.56	\$599.00	\$1,077,720.80
25	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	35,627.600	Ton	\$41.00	\$1,460,731.60	\$39.00	\$1,389,476.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 05E4

Project No: NH 0014(222)254

Project Location: US14 - Fm E of Blunt to the Hughes/Hyde Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work

County: Hughes

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

09/25/2020

Page 10 of 12

Bidder:
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,926.000	Ton	\$51.35	\$98,900.10	\$69.00	\$132,894.00
27	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	369.700	Ton	\$177.45	\$65,603.27	\$150.00	\$55,455.00
28	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	25.900	Mile	\$730.00	\$18,907.00	\$623.00	\$16,135.70
29	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	156.100	Ton	\$597.75	\$93,308.78	\$634.00	\$98,967.40
30	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	65.200	Ton	\$815.00	\$53,138.00	\$852.00	\$55,550.40
31	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	682.200	Ton	\$48.15	\$32,847.93	\$64.50	\$44,001.90
32	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	314,948.000	SqYd	\$0.70	\$220,463.60	\$0.75	\$236,211.00
33	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$966.00	\$1,932.00
34	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$751.00	\$1,502.00
35	450E4512	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00
36	450E4513	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00
37	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$537.00	\$1,074.00
38	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	\$639.00	\$1,278.00
39	450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$778.00	\$1,556.00
40	450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
41	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	9.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,290.00	\$11,610.00
42	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00
43	450E9000	Reset Pipe	8.000	Ft	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$156.00	\$1,248.00
44	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	31.000	Each	\$885.00	\$27,435.00	\$950.00	\$29,450.00
45	450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	68.000	Ft	\$160.00	\$10,880.00	\$172.00	\$11,696.00
46	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	82.000	Ft	\$230.00	\$18,860.00	\$247.00	\$20,254.00
47	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	21.800	CuYd	\$1,254.56	\$27,349.41	\$1,350.00	\$29,430.00
48	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	1.700	CuFt	\$357.35	\$607.50	\$384.00	\$652.80
49	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$2,775.90	\$5,551.80	\$2,980.00	\$5,960.00
50	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	226.000	Each	\$23.83	\$5,385.58	\$25.60	\$5,785.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 05E4

Project No: NH 0014(222)254

Project Location: US14 - Fm E of Blunt to the Hughes/Hyde Co Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing & Pipe Work

County: Hughes

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

09/25/2020

Page 11 of 12

Bidder:
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,458.000	Lb	\$3.59	\$5,234.22	\$3.85	\$5,613.30
52	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	110.000	Each	\$30.34	\$3,337.40	\$32.60	\$3,586.00
53	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
54	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	325.000	Ft	\$40.45	\$13,146.25	\$43.40	\$14,105.00
55	630E1500	Type 1 Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,360.00	\$9,440.00
56	630E2018	MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,170.00	\$12,680.00
57	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	260.000	Each	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$42.90	\$11,154.00
58	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	18.000	Each	\$26.00	\$468.00	\$27.90	\$502.20
59	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	6.000	Each	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$53.70	\$322.20
60	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	589.000	Gal	\$22.00	\$12,958.00	\$23.60	\$13,900.40
61	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	96.000	Gal	\$22.00	\$2,112.00	\$23.60	\$2,265.60
62	634E0010	Flagging	665.500	Hour	\$28.99	\$19,292.85	\$28.99	\$19,292.85
63	634E0020	Pilot Car	332.500	Hour	\$41.88	\$13,925.10	\$41.88	\$13,925.10
64	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	947.600	SqFt	\$2.00	\$1,895.20	\$2.15	\$2,037.34
65	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
66	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	15.000	Each	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.90	\$1,288.50
67	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	51.900	Mile	\$100.00	\$5,190.00	\$107.00	\$5,553.30
68	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	10.000	Lb	\$112.70	\$1,127.00	\$121.00	\$1,210.00
69	730E1200	Hydroseeding	2,724.000	SqYd	\$0.41	\$1,116.84	\$0.45	\$1,225.80
70	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,127.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$2,254.00	\$2.15	\$2,423.05
71	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	596.000	Ft	\$4.75	\$2,831.00	\$5.10	\$3,039.60
72	734E0450	Temporary Water Barrier	224.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$17,920.00	\$85.90	\$19,241.60
73	734E4990	Dewatering	14.000	Day	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.70	\$149.80
74	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$268.00	\$1,608.00
75	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00

Total Bid Amount

\$4,192,834.72

\$4,228,236.63

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07T4
 Project No: IM 0294(73)121
 Project Location: I29 - Rest Area at Exit 121 (Ward) - Moody County
 Desc of Construction: Rest Area Lighting
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 Action Systems Inc.dba Action
 Electric

Bidder:
 MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
2	110E1510	Remove Luminaire Pole	22.000	Each	\$135.00	\$2,970.00	\$195.00	\$4,290.00
3	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$289.90	\$28.99	\$289.90
4	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$6.10	\$835.70	\$0.50	\$68.50
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
6	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Heigh	15.000	Each	\$2,620.00	\$39,300.00	\$2,749.00	\$41,235.00
7	635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arms, 50' Mounting	7.000	Each	\$3,095.00	\$21,665.00	\$3,070.00	\$21,490.00
8	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	29.000	Each	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00
9	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	1,800.000	Ft	\$1.60	\$2,880.00	\$1.30	\$2,340.00
Total Bid Amount						\$101,040.60		\$101,713.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07T4
 Project No: IM 0294(73)121
 Project Location: I29 - Rest Area at Exit 121 (Ward) - Moody County
 Desc of Construction: Rest Area Lighting
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 ENGELSTAD ELECTRIC CO

09/25/2020

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
2	110E1510	Remove Luminaire Pole	22.000	Each	\$280.00	\$6,160.00		
3	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$289.90		
4	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$0.63	\$86.31		
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		
6	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Heigh	15.000	Each	\$2,760.00	\$41,400.00		
7	635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arms, 50' Mounting	7.000	Each	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00		
8	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	29.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00		
9	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	1,800.000	Ft	\$1.55	\$2,790.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$108,726.21

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/05/2020
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 04L4
 Project No: PH 8052(71)
 Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Pennington County
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	13,335.000	Each	\$9.00	\$120,015.00	\$25.00	\$333,375.00
3	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	179.000	Each	\$10.00	\$1,790.00	\$25.00	\$4,475.00
4	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1,085.000	Each	\$20.00	\$21,700.00	\$25.00	\$27,125.00
5	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	10,568.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,321,000.00	\$108.00	\$1,141,344.00
6	632E1650	No Passing Zone Reference Post	466.000	Each	\$50.00	\$23,300.00	\$27.00	\$12,582.00
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	26,304.000	Each	\$21.00	\$552,384.00	\$22.00	\$578,688.00
8	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	634.000	Each	\$35.00	\$22,190.00	\$28.00	\$17,752.00
9	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	1,368.000	Each	\$15.00	\$20,520.00	\$22.00	\$30,096.00
10	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	1,291.000	Each	\$25.00	\$32,275.00	\$15.00	\$19,365.00
11	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,429.000	Each	\$30.00	\$42,870.00	\$31.00	\$44,299.00
12	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	721.000	Each	\$25.00	\$18,025.00	\$25.00	\$18,025.00
13	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	651.000	Each	\$175.00	\$113,925.00	\$250.00	\$162,750.00
14	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	92.000	Each	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$145.00	\$13,340.00
15	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	29,436.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$235,488.00	\$15.00	\$441,540.00
16	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	44,430.900	SqFt	\$9.00	\$399,878.10	\$18.00	\$799,756.20
17	632E3500	Reset Sign	1,085.000	Each	\$20.00	\$21,700.00	\$55.00	\$59,675.00
18	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	48.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$3,256,560.10

\$3,836,307.20